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Ameri- Tech Realty, Inc.

Management Financial Report

It is the intent of Ameri-Tech Property Management services to produce a comprehensive self -contained Financial 

Report, where as the validity and accuracy of the information being reported can be easily understood and 

substantiated.  The following financial information is for Management purposes only in order to assist the 

association in financial planning.  The attached financials have not been Audited, Reviewed, or Compiled at this 

time by an independent CPA.
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Ashley Downs HOA

End Date: 10/31/2023

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

OPERATING FUNDS

$40,187.63 11-1020-00-00  General - Acct

$40,187.63 Total OPERATING FUNDS:

RESERVE FUNDS

  32,932.46 12-1047-00-00  BB & T- Money Market

  127,730.05 12-1120-00-00  Cadence M/M 6382

$160,662.51 Total RESERVE FUNDS:

DELINQUENCIES & OTHER ASSETS

  900.00 18-1170-00-00  Refundable Deposits

  3,441.30 18-1800-00-00  Delinquent Maint Fee

$4,341.30 Total DELINQUENCIES & OTHER AS

$205,191.44 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

LIABILITIES

  2,920.31 20-2080-00-00  Reserves - Interest

  157,742.20 20-2100-00-00  Reserves- Deferred Maintenance

$160,662.51 Total LIABILITIES:

PREPAID/MISC LIABILITIES

  8,079.81 23-2300-00-00  PrePaid Maint Fees

$8,079.81 Total PREPAID/MISC LIABILITIES:

EQUITY/CAPITAL

(4,638.51)30-3100-00-00  Prepaid/Delinq Adjustment

  58,245.58 30-3200-00-00  Prior Years

$53,607.07 Total EQUITY/CAPITAL:

Net Income Gain / Loss (17,157.95)

($17,157.95)

$205,191.44 Total Liabilities & Equity: 
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Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

REVENUE

($565.02)$165.01 Assessment Income $20,126.50 $20,291.51 $201,265.00 $200,699.98 $241,518.00 4010

(14,100.55)(3,916.67)Water & Sewer Income   3,916.67   -     39,166.70   25,066.15   47,000.00 4200

  4.08   0.52 Interest   -     0.52   -     4.08   -   4210

  165.00   -   Gate Key FOB   -     -     -     165.00   -   4300

  6,900.00   -   Spectrum Rebate   -     -     -     6,900.00   -   4420

  300.00   -   Application Income   -     -     -     300.00   -   4500

  1,843.61   426.49 Other Income   -     426.49   -     1,843.61   -   4800

  50.00   -   Pool Key Fund Income   -     -     -     50.00   -   4810

(3,324.65) (5,402.88)  24,043.17   20,718.52   235,028.82   240,431.70 Total REVENUE   288,518.00 

EXPENSES

OPERATING EXPENSES

(1,631.33)(396.13)Bank Charges / Coupons   48.92   445.05   489.20   2,120.53   587.00 5010

  1,019.80   208.33 Administrative/Office/ Postage   208.33   -     2,083.30   1,063.50   2,500.00 5015

(99.20)  49.58 Website   49.58   -     495.80   595.00   595.00 5020

  241.95   95.17 Pest Control-Termite contract   316.67   221.50   3,166.70   2,924.75   3,800.00 5200

  416.70   41.67 Pest Control-Rodents   41.67   -     416.70   -     500.00 5210

(795.70)  708.33 Insurance   708.33   -     7,083.30   7,879.00   8,500.00 5300

(5,238.00)(14,925.00)Lawn Contract   1,875.00   16,800.00   18,750.00   23,988.00   22,500.00 5400

  5,000.00   500.00 Grounds-Plants/Sod/Mulch   500.00   -     5,000.00   -     6,000.00 5410

(1,005.16)(241.00)Grounds-Irrigation Repairs   150.00   391.00   1,500.00   2,505.16   1,800.00 5420

  1,129.84   225.00 Grounds-Irrigation Contract   225.00   -     2,250.00   1,120.16   2,700.00 5425

  1,800.00   300.00 Grounds- Insects/Fert- Contact   300.00   -     3,000.00   1,200.00   3,600.00 5430

  350.00 (250.00)Grounds-Trees   500.00   750.00   5,000.00   4,650.00   6,000.00 5440

(504.20)  39.58 Taxes- Permit & Licenses   39.58   -     395.80   900.00   475.00 5600

(13.30)  6.67 Corp Annual Filing Fee   6.67   -     66.70   80.00   80.00 5620

  -     -   Management Contract   875.00   875.00   8,750.00   8,750.00   10,500.00 5800

  842.55   125.00 Legal Fees   125.00   -     1,250.00   407.45   1,500.00 5900

  354.20   35.42 Accounting & Audit Fees   35.42   -     354.20   -     425.00 5910

(4,376.49)(1,740.14)Repair/Maint - Building   225.00   1,965.14   2,250.00   6,626.49   2,700.00 6100

(500.00)  250.00 Repair/Maint - Pressure Washing   250.00   -     2,500.00   3,000.00   3,000.00 6110

  118.30 (286.67)Repair/Maint - Gutter/Drainage   208.33   495.00   2,083.30   1,965.00   2,500.00 6120

(516.87)  166.67 Repair/Maint - Gate   166.67   -     1,666.70   2,183.57   2,000.00 6130

(1,943.80)  41.03 Repair/Maint - Rust Prevention   458.33   417.30   4,583.30   6,527.10   5,500.00 6180

  186.25   50.00 Repair/Maint - Fire Hydrant/extinquisher   50.00   -     500.00   313.75   600.00 6190

  600.00   600.00 Pool Contract   600.00   -     6,000.00   5,400.00   7,200.00 6200

(938.80)(875.00)Pool Repairs - Equipment   100.00   975.00   1,000.00   1,938.80   1,200.00 6210

(33.30)  1.67 Pool Rec Ctr Cleaning/Maint   166.67   165.00   1,666.70   1,700.00   2,000.00 6215

(770.29)(43.49)Electric   725.00   768.49   7,250.00   8,020.29   8,700.00 7000

(6,066.10)(5,972.13)Water & Sewer   4,333.33   10,305.46   43,333.30   49,399.40   52,000.00 7002

(622.55)(202.55)Utilities - Cable TV   2,758.33   2,960.88   27,583.30   28,205.85   33,100.00 7004

  1,240.33   1,300.00 Utilities - Trash Removal   1,300.00   -     13,000.00   11,759.67   15,600.00 7005

(20,187.99) (11,755.17)  17,346.83   37,534.82   185,223.47   173,468.30 Total OPERATING EXPENSES   208,162.00 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

  -     -   Reserves- Deferred Maintenance   6,696.33   6,696.33   66,963.30   66,963.30   80,356.00 9100

  -     0.00   6,696.33   6,696.33   66,963.30   66,963.30 Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES   80,356.00 

($11,755.17)($20,187.99)$44,231.15 $252,186.77 Total EXPENSES $24,043.16 $240,431.60 $288,518.00 

($23,512.64) ($17,158.05) $-   $0.10 ($17,157.95)$0.01 ($23,512.63)COMBINED NET INCOME

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2023.  All rights reserved.
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Fiscal Period: October 2023

Date: 11/1/2023Income Statement Summary - Operating

TotalDecemberNovemberOctoberSeptemberAugustJulyJuneMayAprilMarchFebruaryJanuaryAccount

REVENUE

 22,523.00  16,885.00  17,472.00  22,853.54  22,109.00  20,567.53  19,481.40  20,423.00  18,094.00  20,291.51  -    -   $200,699.98 4010 Assessment Income

 -    -    820.79  6,366.20  -    9,938.38  -    7,940.78  -    -    -    -     25,066.15 4200 Water & Sewer Income

 0.44  0.32  0.26  0.32  0.36  0.40  0.48  0.46  0.52  0.52  -    -     4.08 4210 Interest

 -    -    80.00  60.00  -    25.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     165.00 4300 Gate Key FOB

 -    -    -    -    6,900.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -     6,900.00 4420 Spectrum Rebate

 -    -    -    150.00  150.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -     300.00 4500 Application Income

 -    30.00  -    1,387.12  -    -    -    -    -    426.49  -    -     1,843.61 4800 Other Income

 -    -    -    -    25.00  -    -    25.00  -    -    -    -     50.00 4810 Pool Key Fund Income

Total REVENUE  22,523.44  16,915.32  18,373.05  30,817.18  29,184.36  30,531.31  19,481.88  28,389.24  18,094.52  20,718.52  -    -     235,028.82 

EXPENSES

OPERATING EXPENSES

 532.50  91.00  234.00  114.00 (656.50)  115.00  706.50  417.98  121.00  445.05  -    -     2,120.53 5010 Bank Charges / Coupons

 -    -    -    -    1,063.50  -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,063.50 5015 Administrative/Office/ Postage

 595.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     595.00 5020 Website

 791.25  105.00  221.50  577.00  105.00  221.50  577.00  105.00  -    221.50  -    -     2,924.75 5200 Pest Control-Termite contract

 7,879.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     7,879.00 5300 Insurance

 1,748.00  3,496.00  1,944.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    16,800.00  -    -     23,988.00 5400 Lawn Contract

 -    -    -    216.16  -    -    995.00  -    903.00  391.00  -    -     2,505.16 5420 Grounds-Irrigation Repairs

 601.10  519.06  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,120.16 5425 Grounds-Irrigation Contract

 600.00  300.00  300.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     1,200.00 5430 Grounds- Insects/Fert- Contact

 100.00  -    -    3,800.00  -    -    -    -    -    750.00  -    -     4,650.00 5440 Grounds-Trees

 425.00  -    -    -    475.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -     900.00 5600 Taxes- Permit & Licenses

 80.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     80.00 5620 Corp Annual Filing Fee

 875.00  875.00  875.00  875.00  1,750.00  -    875.00  875.00  875.00  875.00  -    -     8,750.00 5800 Management Contract

 -    -    207.45  200.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     407.45 5900 Legal Fees

 300.00  -    60.00  742.25  -    2,065.00  -    1,494.10  -    1,965.14  -    -     6,626.49 6100 Repair/Maint - Building

 -    3,000.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     3,000.00 6110 Repair/Maint - Pressure Washing

 -    -    -    -    -    -    1,470.00  -    -    495.00  -    -     1,965.00 6120 Repair/Maint - Gutter/Drainage

 -    -    1,708.57  -    -    475.00  -    -    -    -    -    -     2,183.57 6130 Repair/Maint - Gate

 834.60  417.30  834.60  267.50  -    2,011.60  417.30  909.60  417.30  417.30  -    -     6,527.10 6180 Repair/Maint - Rust Prevention

 133.75  -    180.00  -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     313.75 6190 Repair/Maint - Fire 

Hydrant/extinquisher

 600.00  600.00  724.85  688.95  386.20  600.00  600.00  600.00  600.00  -    -    -     5,400.00 6200 Pool Contract

 -    -    -    -    963.80  -    -    -    -    975.00  -    -     1,938.80 6210 Pool Repairs - Equipment

 -    330.00  215.00  325.00  5.00  165.00  165.00  165.00  165.00  165.00  -    -     1,700.00 6215 Pool Rec Ctr Cleaning/Maint

 739.94  838.82  815.27  783.11  877.76  881.60  860.87  699.13  755.30  768.49  -    -     8,020.29 7000 Electric

 9,911.86  -    9,702.76  -    9,924.16  -    9,555.16  -    -    10,305.46  -    -     49,399.40 7002 Water & Sewer

 5,383.32  2,757.33  2,757.33  2,757.33  2,757.62  2,757.62  -    3,037.21  3,037.21  2,960.88  -    -     28,205.85 7004 Utilities - Cable TV

 1,306.63  -    2,613.26  1,306.63  1,306.63  1,306.63  -    1,306.63  2,613.26  -    -    -     11,759.67 7005 Utilities - Trash Removal

Total OPERATING EXPENSES  33,436.95  13,329.51  23,393.59  12,652.93  18,958.17  10,598.95  16,221.83  9,609.65  9,487.07  37,534.82  -    -     185,223.47 

NON OPERATING EXPENSES

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2023 .  All rights reserved. 
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TotalDecemberNovemberOctoberSeptemberAugustJulyJuneMayAprilMarchFebruaryJanuaryAccount

 6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  -    -   $66,963.30 9100 Reserves- Deferred Maintenance

Total NON OPERATING EXPENSES  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  6,696.33  -    -     66,963.30 

Total EXPENSES  40,133.28  20,025.84  30,089.92  19,349.26  25,654.50  17,295.28  22,918.16  16,305.98  16,183.40  44,231.15  -    -     252,186.77 

(17,157.95) -    -   (23,512.63) 1,911.12  12,083.26 (3,436.28) 13,236.03  3,529.86  11,467.92 (11,716.87)(3,110.52)(17,609.84)Net Income:
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